

# Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3439

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone  
Kent  
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

22 November 2016

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Heart failure (HF) specialist nurses.

1. *How many Heart Failure Specialist Nurses did the Trust employ from 30th June 2015 to 30th June 2016?*
2. *How many Heart Failure Specialist Nurses did the Trust employ from 30th June 2006 to 30th June 2007, and every year since (up until the period covered by question 1)?*

Please see the information regarding HF nurse specialists in post 2006-present.

	Whole Time Equivalentents			MTW NHS Trust
	TWH	MGH		
June 2015-June 2016	0.8	1.0		1.8
June 2014-June 2015	0.8	1.0		1.8
June 2013-June 2014	0.8	1.0		1.8
June 2012-June 2013	0.8	1.0		1.8
June 2011-June 2012	0.8	1.0		1.8
June 2010-June 2011	0.8	1.0		1.8
June 2009-June 2010	0.8	1.0		1.8
June 2008-June 2009	0.8	1.0		1.8
June 2007-June 2008	0.8	1.0		1.8
June 2006-June 2007	0.8	1.0		1.8

TWH – Tunbridge Wells Hospital at Pembury

MGH – Maidstone Hospital

MTW - Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells NHS Trust